# OP \$40.00 2361228

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM566301

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
National Bank of Canada		01/14/2020	Chartered Bank: CANADA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Angelcare Development Inc.	
Street Address:	9975, Avenue de Cantania, Local B	
City:	Brossard, Quebec	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	J4Z 3V6	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2361228	ANGELCARE

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2022801177

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 904 247-2620

**Email:** eastdocket@holleymenker.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES R. MENKER, HOLLEY & MENKER, P.A.

Address Line 1: PO Box 331937

Address Line 4: ATLANTIC BEACH, FLORIDA 32233

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James R. Menker
SIGNATURE:	/jmenker/
DATE SIGNED:	03/10/2020

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=20200114 Security Release - NTL BANK OF CA to Angelcare Development Inc - USPTO#page1.tif source=20200114 Security Release - NTL BANK OF CA to Angelcare Development Inc - USPTO#page2.tif source=20200114 Security Release - NTL BANK OF CA to Angelcare Development Inc - USPTO#page3.tif

TRADEMARK 900539547 REEL: 006887 FRAME: 0808

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Date: 14-01-2020

WHEREAS, ANGELCARE DEVELOPMENT INC., a corporation incorporated pursuant to the Canada Business Corporations Act (the "Grantor") as grantor and National Bank of Canada, a bank organized under the laws of Canada (the "Lender"), as a secured party, entered into that certain General Security Agreement dated as of May 31, 2012 (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), which Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 4, 2012, at Reel 004794, Frame 0416; Capitalized terms used herein but otherwise not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to them in the Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor pledged and granted to the Lender a security interest inter alia in and to all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in the Patents, including, without limitation, that referred to in Schedule A attached hereto, the Marks, including, without limitation, that referred to in Schedule B attached hereto, and the Copyrights;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Lender, without representation, warranty or recourse, hereby terminates and releases its security interest in and to all of the Grantor's intellectual property, including, without limitation, the Patents referred to in **Schedule A**, the Marks referred to in **Schedule B**, and the Copyrights, effective as of the date set forth above.

The Lender acknowledges that this document may be filed with the United States Patents and Trademark Office to evidence the termination and release granted herein.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006887 FRAME: 0809

### ANGELCARE DEVELOPMENT INC. (USPTO)

NATIONAL BANK OF CANADA, as

Creditor

Ву:

Name:

Title:

MARTIN DESCHAMPS

Director

Corporate Financing group

Ву:

Name: Title:

MATHIEU THOMAS
Director Portfolio Management
National Client Group
Transit: 6601-1

[Signature page to Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006887 FRAME: 0810

# ANGELCARE DEVELOPMENT INC. (USPTO)

# SCHEDULE A

NII.

# SCHEDULE B

Registered Owner	US Official No.	Title	Status	Property Type
Angelcare Development Inc.	2361228 - Serial No. 75481446	ANGELCARE	Registered	trademark
Angelcare Development Inc.	Serial No. 85617222	BABY WASH	Dead	trademark
Angelcare Development Inc.	Serial No. 85617258	BABY WASH	Dead	trademark

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006887 FRAME: 0811

**RECORDED: 03/10/2020**